
YEARS LAST NAME FIRST NAME SCHOOL EMAIL

1969-70 Rotramel Jim Parkrose HS

1970-71 Pflug Jerry Beaverton SD

1971-72 Pinion Jack Corvallis HS

1972-73 Scally Ken

1973-74 Correa Rich

1974-75 Correa Rich

1975-76 Loffer Jesse Grants Pass HS

1976-77 Loffer Jesse Grants Pass HS

1977-78 Braunberger Jerry Cottage Grove HS jerrybraunberger@comcast.net

1978-79 Braunberger Jerry Cottage Grove HS jerrybraunberger@comcast.net

1979-80 Loughry Frosty South Umpqua HS

1980-81 Bull Art The Dalles HS sunbulls22@npgcable.com

1981-82 Garrett Dick

1982-83 Gleason Guy Glencoe HS sgmthi@bendbroadband.com

1983-84 Brady Duane bradyb@comcast.net

1984-85 Hausen Vern

1985-86 WeisBrodt Dick kraig.hoene@lebanon.k12.or.us

1986-87 Kostrba Mike Benson & Sandy HS

1987-88 Harris Ken Sunset HS ksmboston@gmail.com

1988-89 Antonson Jack Silverton HS

1989-90 Littlejohn Lou Willamina HS

1990-91 Welter Tom Central Catholic cwelter5@msn.com

1991-92 Edwards Hud Summit HS hjedwards@bendbroadband.com

1992-93 Hewitt Lynn PIL tealady@peak.org

1993-94 Mannen Paul Dallas HS

1994-95 Petrick Vern Glencoe HS

1995-96 Johnson Dave South Salem HS oregoncoachdave@gmail.com

1996-97 Rothenberger Craig Junction City HS crothenberger@junctioncity.k12.or.us

1997-98 Simmons Cindy Southridge HS cm2simmons@comcast.net

1998-99 Elliott Glenn Hood River Valley HS glenn.elliott@nmarion.k12.or.us

1999-00 Maghan Mike McNary HS mtmaghan@gmail.com

2000-01 Bowers Bill Springfield HS billbowers2@comcast.net

2001-02 Mills Marianne McMinnville HS millsmarianne1@gmail.com

2002-03 Rothenberger Craig Junction City HS crothenberger@junctioncity.k12.or.us

2003-04 Bryant Kevin Aloha HS kevin.bryant024@outlook.com

2004-05 Bryant Kevin Aloha HS kevin.bryant024@outlook.com

2005-06 Horak Mark Lake Oswego HS Mark.kristin.horak@gmail.com

2006-07 Holstrom Rob West Linn HS robholstrom@gmail.com

2007-08 Hanson Terry Barlow HS

2008-09 Bjorkquist Boyd North Bend HS barbboyd1@gmail.com

2009-10 Bokn Barry Willamette HS barry.bokn@comcast.net

2010-11 Welch Kris Century HS krisw@osaa.org

2011-12 Welch Kris Century HS krisw@osaa.org

2012-13 Richard Ron McNary HS dewrchds@comcast.net

2013-14 Cowdrey Lynn Alsea HS lynn.cowdrey@gmail.com

2014-15 Ramp Randy Sherwood HS rramp@sherwood.k12.or.us

2015-16 Woods Lorena Nyssa HS woodsoada13@gmail.com

2016-17 Hood Dave Mountain View HS hoody.oada@gmail.com

2017-18 Sam Tim North Medford HS tim.sam@threerivers.k12.or.us

2018-19 Burke Dennis Wilsonville HS burked@wlwv.k12.or.us

2019-20 Cowan Kyle Portland Christian HS kcowan34@gmail.com

2020-21 Cowan Kyle Portland Christian HS kcowan34@gmail.com

2021-22 Burke Dennis Wilsonville HS burke.dennis199@gmail.com

2022-23 Rothenberger Bart Taft HS

2023-24 Thompson Doug Forest Grove HS dthompson@fgsd.k12.or.us

2024-25 Lopez Anna Maria St. Mary's Academy annamaria.lopez@smapdx.org
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